

PETERBOROUGH POLICE SERVICES BOARD

LE-035 - Waterways Policing

- 1. It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to waterways policing that the Chief of Police will:
 - a) establish procedures on waterways policing; and
 - b) ensure that members involved in waterways policing have the knowledge, skills and abilities required to perform the specialized functions connected with waterways policing.

2. Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014. Previously evaluated: June 9th, 2009 Original issue date: March 9th, 2004 Revision dates: